
# Installation 
Bid

Approximate Location Interpretive Element Type Interpretive Panel Name Interpretive 
Plan 

Reference

Interpretive Plan 
Panel Page #

1 Base Bid Bayfront Freestanding Sign Addressing Pollution in the Inner Harbor 27 94
2 Base Bid Bayfront Freestanding Sign The Historic Estuary 27 95
3 Base Bid Bayfront Freestanding Sign Cleaning Up the St. Louis River Estuary 34-39 96
4 Base Bid Baywalk Harbor Plaza Freestanding Sign Neia-shi & Wubishingweka 34-39 97
5 Base Bid Baywalk Harbor Plaza Model Ship & Mounted Sign Wiigwaasi-jiimaan 34-39 98
6 Base Bid Baywalk Harbor Plaza Model Ship & Mounted Sign The Montreal Canoe 34-39 99
7 Base Bid Baywalk Harbor Plaza Model Ship & Mounted Sign The SS Meteor & The Thomas Wilson 34-39 100
8 Base Bid Baywalk Harbor Plaza Model Ship & Mounted Sign The USS Menemsha 34-39 101
9 Base Bid Baywalk Harbor Plaza Freestanding Sign Duluth's Industrial Inner Harbor 34-39 102

10 Base Bid SW Canal Park Freestanding Sign North America's Furthest-Inland Seaport 42 103
11 Base Bid SW Canal Park Freestanding Sign The Duluth Aerial Lift Bridge 42 104
12 Base Bid SE Canal Park Freestanding Sign The 1905 "Mataafa Storm" 42 105
13 Base Bid NE Canal Park Freestanding Sign The Cribs / "Uncle Harvey's Mausoleum" 42 106
14 Alt 1 Corner of the Lake Freestanding Sign The Duluth Art Wall 50 107

15 Base Bid Gichi-Ode' Akiing Freestanding Sign Gichi-ode' Akiing Park 50 108
16 Alt 1 Veterans Memorial Freestanding Sign Duluth's Lost Outer Harbor 50 109

17 Alt 1 Below Fitger's Freestanding Sign The Historic Fitger's Brewery 58 110
18 Alt 1 Below Fitger's Freestanding Sign The Duluth & Iron Range Railroad 58 111
19 Alt 1 Grassy Knoll Freestanding Sign Coastal Resiliency 65 112
20 Alt 1 East of Leif Erikson Freestanding Sign Endion Station 74 113
21 Alt 1 Near Ledges Freestanding Sign The Endion Ledges 78 114
22 Base Bid East of Tischer Creek Bridge Freestanding Sign Tischer Creek & Congdon Park 78 115

23 Base Bid Near 44th Ave E & E Superior St Freestanding Sign The Lakeside & Lester Park Neighborhoods 78 116
24 Base Bid Lester River Bridge Freestanding Sign The Bridges of Lester Park 78 117
25 Base Bid Lester River Overlook - N 61st Ave E Freestanding Sign The Lester River Fish Hatchery 78 118
26 Base Bid Brighton Beach Freestanding Sign The Largest Freshwater Lake in the World 78 119
27 Alt 1 26th Ave E Freestanding Sign Monarchs & Milkweed Not included Will be provided
28 Alt 1 26th Ave E Freestanding Sign Pollinator Habitat Not included Will be provided
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1. Addressing Pollution in the Inner Harbor
2. The Historic St Louis River Estuary
3. Cleaning up the St. Louis River Estuary
4. Neia-shi & Wubishingweka 

9. Duluth’s Industrial Inner Harbor

11. The Duluth Aerial Lift Bridge
12. The 1905 “Mataafa Storm”

10. North America’s Furthest-Inland Seaport

13. The Cribs / Uncle Harvey’s Mausoleum

5-8. Interpretive Elements: Miniature Ships

14. The Duluth Art Wall

15. Gichi-Ode’ Akiing (A Grand Heart Place)

16. Duluth’s Lost Outer Harbor

19. Coastal Resiliency

20. Endion Station

17. The Historic Fitger’s Brewery
18. The Duluth & Iron Range Railroad

Interpretive Elements:
Miniature Ships

  

Location Reference
Downtown Lakewalk
This page shows the proposed 
locations of the Freestanding Signs and 
Interpretive Panels to be positioned on 
the trail in the downtown area. These 
locations are schematic and will require 
additional coordination to finally site as 
part of construction.
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21. The Endion Ledges

The Downtown Lakewalk

22. Tischer Creek & Congdon Park

24. The Bridges of Lester Park

25. Lester River Fish Hatchery

26. The Largest Freshwater
Lake in the World

23. The Lakeside & Lester Park Neighborhoods

LEGEND

Lakewalk Trail

Trail Connections

Downtown Lakewalk Area

Freestanding Sign Location

Extended Lakewalk
Preliminary Locations
This page shows the proposed locations 
of the Freestanding Signs to be positioned 
on the trail after leaving the downtown 
area. These locations are schematic 
and will require additional coordination 
to finally site.  The interpretive panels 
for these locations are included in the 
appendix to this report.
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